From: Arellano, Joey
To: FLHouseDems

Subject: CORRECTION: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Rep. Franklin to Host a Virtual Town Hall Regarding Legislative

Session

Date: Tuesday, February 28, 2023 10:23:43 AM

Clarification: An earlier version of this press release contained a typo in the When section. This updated version contains the correct year.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 28, 2023

CONTACT

Chicarla W. Pye Representative Gallop Franklin II <u>chicarla.williamspye@myfloridahouse.gov</u> 850.717.5008

Representative Gallop Franklin to Host a Virtual Town Hall Regarding Legislative Session

TALLAHASSEE, **Fla.** – To provide residents with information regarding the March 7, to May 5, 2023 Legislative Session, **Representative Gallop Franklin II (D-Tallahassee)** will host a Virtual Town Hall.

WHO: Representative Gallop Franklin II, District 8

WHAT: Virtual town hall meeting

WHEN: Thursday, March 2, 2023

6 p.m.

WHY: To provide constituents an update on the legislative session and answer

their questions on issues under consideration in the State House and

Senate.

LINK: http://bit.ly/3YUBe6T